PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY
TIPS USA 200206 TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES
VENDOR- Silsbee Ford, 1211 Hwy 96 N., Silsbee TX 77656

End User: KILLEEN PD (TX999839)

Prepared by: SETH GAMBLIN

Contact:

Phone: 512.436.1313

Email:

Product Description: FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY

Date: October 21, 2022

Email: SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM

A. Bid Item: A. Base Price:| $ 45,776.00
B. Factory Options
Code Description Bid Price Code Description Bid Price
K8A 12023 FORD PIU $ - 76R |REVERSE SENSING SYSYEM $ 275.00
99C |3.0L V6 ECOBOOST $ 790.00 43D |DARK CAR $ 25.00
86T |TAIL LAMP/POLICE HOUSING 3$ 60.00 CRUISE INC
17A JAUXAIR $ 610.00 BACK UP CAMERA INC
55F |KEY FOB 3$ 340.00 BLUETOOTH INC
60A |GRILLE LIGHTS, SIREN, SPEAKER WIRING $ 50.00 FULL/ VINYL RUBBER FLOORS INC
61B |OBD-II SPLITTER 3$ 55.00 19V |REAR CAMERA ON DEMAND $ 230.00
51T |DRIVER SIDE SPOT LED (WHELEN) $ 420.00
Total of B. Published Options:| $ 2,855.00
Published Option Discount (5%)| $ (l42.75)|
C. Unpublished Options [not to exceed 25%] $= 74.8 %
Description Bid Price Options Bid Price
DANA INSTALL 436939-A WEC $ 36,378.12 |EXTERIOR- WHITE
INTERIOR- 96 CLOTH FRON VINYL REAR
Total of C. Unpublished Options:| $ 36,378.12
D. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ - |
E. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ 350.00 |
F. Contract Price Adjustment: KILLEEN DISCOUNT | $ (500.00)|
G. Additional Delivery Charge: 99 | $ 173.25 |
H. Subtotal: | $ 84,889.62 |
I Quantity Ordered 10 XH= | $ 848,896.20 |
J. Trade in: | $ - |
K. | |
L. Total Purchase Price [$ 848896.20 |



mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM

PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY
TIPS USA 200206 TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES
VENDOR- Silsbee Ford, 1211 Hwy 96 N., Silsbee TX 77656

End User: KILLEEN PD (TX999839)
Contact:

Prepared by: SETH GAMBLIN

Phone: 512.436.1313

Email:

Product Description: FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY

Email: SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
Date: November 1, 2022

A. Bid Item: A. Base Price:| $ 45,776.00
B. Factory Options
Code Description Bid Price Code Description Bid Price
K8A 12023 FORD PIU $ - 76R |REVERSE SENSING SYSYEM $ 275.00
99C |3.0L V6 ECOBOOST $ 790.00 43D |DARK CAR $ 25.00
86T |TAIL LAMP/POLICE HOUSING 3$ 60.00 CRUISE INC
17A JAUXAIR $ 610.00 BACK UP CAMERA INC
55F |KEY FOB 3$ 340.00 BLUETOOTH INC
60A |GRILLE LIGHTS, SIREN, SPEAKER WIRING $ 50.00 FULL/ VINYL RUBBER FLOORS INC
61B |OBD-II SPLITTER 3$ 55.00 19V |REAR CAMERA ON DEMAND $ 230.00
51T |DRIVER SIDE SPOT LED (WHELEN) $ 420.00
Total of B. Published Options:| $ 2,855.00
Published Option Discount (5%)| $ (l42.75)|
C. Unpublished Options [not to exceed 25%] $= 77.6 %
Description Bid Price Options Bid Price
DANA INSTALL 450898 $ 37,732.09 |EXTERIOR- WHITE
INTERIOR- 96 CLOTH FRON VINYL REAR
Total of C. Unpublished Options:| $ 37,732.09
D. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ - |
E. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ 350.00 |
F. Contract Price Adjustment: KILLEEN DISCOUNT | $ (500.00)|
G. Additional Delivery Charge: 99 | $ 173.25 |
H. Subtotal: | $ 86,243.59 |
l. Quantity Ordered 15 XH= | $ 1,293,653.85 |
J. Trade in: | $ - |
K. | |
L. Total Purchase Price I $ 1,293,653.85 I



mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM

PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY
TIPS USA 200206 TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES
VENDOR- Silsbee Ford, 1211 Hwy 96 N., Silsbee TX 77656

End User: KILLEEN PD (TX999839) REPLACEMNT UNIT
Contact:

Prepared by: SETH GAMBLIN

Phone: 512.436.1313

Email:

Product Description: FORD POLICE INTERCEPTOR UTILITY

Email: SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
Date: November 1, 2022

A. Bid Item: A. Base Price:| $ 45,776.00
B. Factory Options
Code Description Bid Price Code Description Bid Price
K8A 12023 FORD PIU $ - 76R |REVERSE SENSING SYSYEM $ 275.00
99C |3.0L V6 ECOBOOST $ 790.00 43D |DARK CAR $ 25.00
86T |TAIL LAMP/POLICE HOUSING 3$ 60.00 CRUISE INC
17A JAUXAIR $ 610.00 BACK UP CAMERA INC
55F |KEY FOB 3$ 340.00 BLUETOOTH INC
60A |GRILLE LIGHTS, SIREN, SPEAKER WIRING $ 50.00 FULL/ VINYL RUBBER FLOORS INC
61B |OBD-II SPLITTER 3$ 55.00 19V |REAR CAMERA ON DEMAND $ 230.00
51T |DRIVER SIDE SPOT LED (WHELEN) $ 420.00
Total of B. Published Options:| $ 2,855.00
Published Option Discount (5%)| $ (l42.75)|
C. Unpublished Options [not to exceed 25%] $= 58.9 %
Description Bid Price Options Bid Price
DANA INSTALL 453683-A $ 28,644.27 |EXTERIOR- WHITE
INTERIOR- 96 CLOTH FRON VINYL REAR
Total of C. Unpublished Options:| $ 28,644.27
D. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ - |
E. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): | $ 350.00 |
F. Contract Price Adjustment: | |
G. Additional Delivery Charge: 99 | $ 173.25 |
H. Subtotal: | $ 77,655.77 |
I Quantity Ordered 1 xH | $ 77,655.77 |
J. Trade in: | $ - |
K. | |
L. Total Purchase Price [$ 7765577 |



mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM

X

Contract Verification

Texas law provides that a governmental entity may not enter into certain contracts
for goods and services with a company unless the company provides written
verification regarding aspects of the company’s business dealings.

o

o

O

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2271 — the company must verify that it
does not boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of the
contract. Boycott Israel is defined in Government Code Chapter 808.

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2274 — the company must verify that it
does not boycott energy companies and will not boycott energy companies
during the term of the contract. Boycott energy company is defined in
Government Code Chapter 809.

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2274 — the company must verify that it
does not have a practice, policy, guidance or directive that discriminates
against a firearm entity or firearm trade association and will not discriminate
during the term of the contract against a firearm entity or firearm trade
association. Verification is not required from a sole source provider.
Discriminate, firearm entity and firearm trade association are defined in
Government Code Chapter 2274.

Affected by the above statutes are contracts 1) with a company with ten (10) or more
full-time employees, and 2) valued at $100,000 or more to be paid wholly or partly
from public funds. A contract with a sole proprietorship is not included.

By signing below, | verify that the company listed below does not boycott Israel,
does not boycott energy companies and does not discriminate against firearms
entities or firearm trade associations and will not do so during the term of the
contract entered into with the City of Killeen. | further certify that | am authorized by
the company listed below to make this verification.

SCTHFANBL N1/ SILSBEE FORD INC

Signaturé Company Name
SETH GAMBLIN FLEET SALES
Printed Name Title

08/23/22

Date



